
Homicides	Victims

Homicide	Incidents

Assault	-	Aggravated

Sex	Offense	-	Rape

Robbery	-	Carjacking

Robbery	-	Citizen

Robbery	-	Commercial/Bank

Robbery	-	Shoplifting

Burglary	-	Home	Invasion

Burglary	-	Commercial

Burglary	-	Residential

Burglary	-	Other

Stolen	-	Auto

Theft	-	Shoplifting

Theft	-	Other

Theft	-	Auto	Parts

Theft	-	From	Auto 0

1

2

6

0

0

3

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

511

464

520

1,450

546

31

108

115

8

33

12

35

3

52

404

6

7

665

420

499

1,616

775

43

107

116

7

33

22

78

11

64

444

2

2

-154

+44

+21

-166

-229

-12

+1

-1

+1

	0

-10

-43

-8

-12

-40

+4

+5

-23.16%

10.48%

4.21%

-10.27%

-29.55%

-27.91%

0.93%

-0.86%

14.29%

0.00%

-45.45%

-55.13%

-72.73%

-18.75%

-9.01%

200.00%

250.00%

1,630

1,172

1,444

3,955

1,750

124

339

340

20

61

61

190

22

154

1,076

10

10

24

15

16

69

13

1

7

5

0

0

0

3

0

1

9

2

2

+3

-8

-10

-6

-11

-1

+2

-1

	0

-3

	0

+2

	0

	0

-10

+2

+2

14.29%

-34.78%

-38.46%

-8.00%

-45.83%

-50.00%

40.00%

-16.67%

0.00%

-300.00%

0.00%

200.00%

0.00%

0.00%

-52.63%

200.00%

200.00%

91

66

104

318

99

6

30

26

0

5

2

6

0

8

72

3

3

-51

+1

-13

+7

-7

	0

+12

+8

-3

-1

+1

-4

	0

+1

-6

+2

+2

-36.81%

-2.94%

-12.61%

-1.85%

-9.17%

0.00%

57.89%

44.44%

-300.00%

-16.67%

100.00%

-40.00%

0.00%

14.29%

-8.86%

200.00%

200.00%

All	Crimes	(NIBRS	Group	A	Offenses)

Specific	Crimes	of	Interest

Crimes	Against	Persons

Crimes	Against	Property

Crimes	Against	Society 5

19

11

915

6,022

2,294

1,091

6,804

2,301

-176

-782

-7

-16.13%

-11.49%

-0.30%

2,417

17,202

5,519

29

213

115

-9

-51

-14

-23.68%

-19.32%

-10.85%

158

1,098

488

-46

-147

+86

-25.12%

-14.35%

17.03%

Firearms	Involved

Homicide	Shooting	Victims

Contact	Shooting	Events

Contact	Shooting	Victims

Non-Contact	Shooting	Events

Persons	Charged	(Gun	Crime) 2

0

0

0

0

105

33

7

8

4

116

51

8

8

2

-11

-18

-1

0

+2

-9.48%

-35.29%

-12.50%

0.00%

100.00%

252

103

17

17

8

5

1

0

0

0

	0

+1

	0

	0

	0

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

26

7

1

2

1

+2

+3

	0

+1

+1

8.33%

75.00%

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

Districts: Northern	Eastern	Southern	Western	Arundel	Mills

Crime	Report	Snapshot	for	Thursday,	May	29,	2025
Printed	Today	Friday,	May	30,	2025

Anne	Arundel	County	Police	Department
Daily	Crime	Report

Ghost
Guns

Evidence	-	Ghost

ERPO/Pro	Order	-	Ghost 0

0

1

8

0

17

+1

-9

100.00%

-52.94%

0

29

0

0

0

0

0.00%

0.00%

0

0

0

-2

0.00%

-200.00%

Crimes	and	Yesterday's	Summary Crime	Trends	Last	7	and	28	DaysCrimes	Year	to	Date	ending	on	5/29/2025

Other
Firearms

Evidence	-	Other	Firearms

ERPO/Pro	Order	-	Other
Firearms 0

2

147

120

195

171

-48

-51

-24.62%

-29.82%

590

329

0

7

-3

+3

-300.00%

75.00%

27

22

-19

-5

-41.30%

-21.43%

Last
7		Days

+/-	Last
7		Days

%	Change
Last	7	Days

Last
28	Days

+/-	Last
28	Days

%	Change
Last	28	Days

5/29/2025 YTD
This	Day
LYTD

+/-	YTY
%	Change
YTY

Last	Year
Total

This	preliminary	data	is	based	on	police	reporting	and	is	subject	to	change	based	on	additional	reporting	and	investigation,	as	well	as	categorization	of	police	reports	for	Uniform	Crime	Reporting.

Sh..


