

## Anne Arundel County Police Department Daily Crime Report



Crime Report Snapshot for Thursday, May 29, 2025 Printed Today Friday, May 30, 2025

Districts: Northern Eastern Southern Western Arundel Mills

												-	
Crimes and Yesterday's Summary		Crimes Year to Date ending on 5/29/2025						Crime Trends Last 7 and 28 Days					
Speci	ific Crimes of Interest	5/29/2025	YTD	This Day LYTD	+/- YTY	% Change YTY	Last Year Total	Last 7 Days	+/- Last 7 Days	% Change Last 7 Days	Last 28 Days	+/- Last 28 Days	% Change Last 28 Days
Homicides Victims		0	7	2	+5	250.00%	10	2	+2	200.00%	3	+2	200.00%
Homicide Incidents		0	6	2	+4	200.00%	10	2	+2	200.00%	3	+2	200.00%
Assault - Aggravated		0	404	444	-40	-9.01%	1,076	9	-10	-52.63%	72	-6	-8.86%
Sex Offense - Rape		0	52	64	-12	-18.75%	154	1	0	0.00%	8	+1	14.29%
Robbery - Carjacking		0	3	11	-8	-72.73%	22	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%
Robbery - Citizen		0	35	78	-43	-55.13%	190	3	+2	200.00%	6	-4	-40.00%
Robbery - Commercial/Bank		0	12	22	-10	-45.45%	61	0	0	0.00%	2	+1	100.00%
Robbery - Shoplifting		0	33	33	0	0.00%	61	0	-3	-300.00%	5	-1	-16.67%
Burglary - Home Invasion		0	8	7	+1	14.29%	20	0	0	0.00%	0	-3	-300.00%
Burglary - Commercial		3	115	116	-1	-0.86%	340	5	-1	-16.67%	26	+8	44.44%
Burglary - Residential		3	108	107	+1	0.93%	339	7	+2	40.00%	30	+12	57.89%
Burglary - Other		0	31	43	-12	-27.91%	124	1	-1	-50.00%	6	0	0.00%
Stolen - Auto		0	546	775	-229	-29.55%	1,750	13	-11	-45.83%	99	-7	-9.17%
Theft - Shoplifting		6	1,450	1,616	-166	-10.27%	3,955	69	-6	-8.00%	318	+7	-1.85%
Theft - Other		2	520	499	+21	4.21%	1,444	16	-10	-38.46%	104	-13	-12.61%
Theft - Auto Parts		1	464	420	+44	10.48%	1,172	15	-8	-34.78%	66	+1	-2.94%
Theft - From Auto		0	511	665	-154	-23.16%	1,630	24	+3	14.29%	91	-51	-36.81%
				All	Crimes (NI	BRS Group	A Offenses)						
Crimes Against Persons		11	2,294	2,301	-7	-0.30%	5,519	115	-14	-10.85%	488	+86	17.03%
Crimes Against Property		19	6,022	6,804	-782	-11.49%	17,202	213	-51	-19.32%	1,098	-147	-14.35%
Crimes Against Society		5	915	1,091	-176	-16.13%	2,417	29	-9	-23.68%	158	-46	-25.12%
					Fire	arms Involve	ed						
Homicide Shooting Victims		0	4	2	+2	100.00%	8	0	0	0.00%	1	+1	100.00%
Contact Shooting Events		0	8	8	0	0.00%	17	0	0	0.00%	2	+1	100.00%
Contact Shooting Victims		0	7	8	-1	-12.50%	17	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%
Non-Contact Shooting Events		0	33	51	-18	-35.29%	103	1	+1	100.00%	7	+3	75.00%
Persons Charged (Gun Crime)		2	105	116	-11	-9.48%	252	5	0	0.00%	26	+2	8.33%
Ghost Guns	Evidence - Ghost	0	8	17	-9	-52.94%	29	0	0	0.00%	0	-2	-200.00%
	ERPO/Pro Order - Ghost	0	1	0	+1	100.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%
Other Firearms		2	120	171	-51	-29.82%	329	7	+3	75.00%	22	-5	-21.43%
Other Firearms	Evidence - Other Firearms	-	120										